 1/25
I2C-Compatible Serial E2PROM
Datasheet Rev. 1.8
General Description
The P24C64C is a 64-Kbit I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM (Electrically Erasable Programmable Memory)
device. It contains a memory array of 8K × 8 bits, which is organized in 32 bytes per page.
Features
◼ Single Supply Voltage and High Speed Mode

P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      17/25
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:                                       P  2 4 C 6 4 C – S S H – M I T
24C = I2C-compatible Interface EEPROM
Operation Voltage
U: 1.5~5.5V
L: 1.6~5.5V
M: 1.7~5.5V
N: 1.8~5.5V
D: 2.5~5.5V
Plating Technology
H: RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free :
Package Option
DP: PDIP
SS: SOP
MS: MSOP
TS: TSSOP
UN: UDFN
ST: SOT23-5
S4: WLCSP
Device Reversion
C = Version C
Device Density
64 = 64K bit
Product Series Name
PY = Puya Semiconductor
Company Designator
Device Grade
I: -40~85C
K: -40~105C
E: -40~125C
A: -40~150C
Shipping Carrier Option
W: WAFER
T: TUBE
R: TAPE & REEL
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      18/25
7. Package Information
7.1 8-lead PDIP
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      19/25
7.2 8-lead SOP
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      20/25
7.3 8-lead TSSOP
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      21/25
7.4 SOT23-5
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      22/25
7.5 8-lead UDFN
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      23/25
7.6 8-lead MSOP
P24C64C Datasheet Rev.1.8
Puya Semiconductor                                      24/25
7.7 4-Balls WLCSP (Ball Pitch 320um*320um)
e1
e1
e1
e
e
e
? b
y
1
x1
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
(Unit of Measure =mm)
SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX NOTE
A